CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 15, 2021

Agenda	Item:	5.4
11501144	ItCIII.	\sim .

Subject: Acceptance of the Augmentation of the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund

(HEERF) P425E204188 - 20B to Students under the Coronavirus Aid Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act between Chabot-Las Positas Community

College District, Las Positas College, and the U.S Department of Education

<u>Background</u>: Las Positas College has received its third allocation with increased funding from the emergency Financial Aid Grant to Students under the federal CARES Act as part of the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021. This if for budget the period of 05/12/2020 - 05/11/2022 and the federal funding period of 05/12/2020 - 05/11/2022. The authorized funding for the current award amount is \$5,348,521.00, the previous cumulative amounts is \$2,875,492.00 and the total new cumulative amount is \$8,224,013.00. This money will be used to support students via financial assistance.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the augmentation of CARES Act Emergency Relief Funding - Institutional between Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College, and the U.S Department of Education in the amount of \$5,348,521.00. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this grant on behalf of the District.

Submitted by: Jonah R. Nicholas/Date	Approved: Ronald	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	